the provision orclc(opi) Act 1971 and Intemal audit by the Principal Accounts office of the

Ministry of Department, whenever the Institution of Organization O ":l$p"e_*19i"
\,t.4t"^g$'-,_-,'rY.,ffi i"I;

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President oflndia and lo released grant in-aid

of Rs.423700/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred only) towards

Scholarship as rlcuiring grant to Indian Institute of lnformation Technology Lucknow under the

Central Sector Scholarshil Scheme ofNational Feltowship and Scholarship for Higher Education

for ST Students as per deiails given in Annexure for the year 2020-21 (Fresh online) during the

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 423700/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only) for
disbursement to the gantee institution tkough Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of
Information Technology Lucknow in their Bank Account No. 46820100005917 in Bank of
Baroda, Branch at Bank ofBaroda Arjunganj Lucknow and IFSC Code BARB0ARJUNG.